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Current Activities — Rahshan Williams

Goal: prevent disease, Cleaner and safer environment, Improved health for PWID

* October 2021 SSP report and comparison to September 2021
* Exchange Script and Data Collection

* Syringe Litter Reporting

* HIV/HCV testing

* Survey



The Santa Cruz County SSP Posts Data Repots Monthly
@



http://www.santacruzhealth.org/HSAHome/HSADivisions/PublicHealth/SyringeServicesProgram.aspx

Data is taken from our posted report from this
past September and October (2021)

We will look at

*Participant use of Santa Cruz Exchange

and Watsonville Exchange




October 2021 Monthly Reporting

Emfell.ne Watsonville Clinic TOTAL!
Clinic

COUNT % per Clinic COUNT % per Clinic COUNT % per Clinic

Total Visits 111 93% 8 7% 119 100%

% of

UNIQUE IDs

Unique IDs 78 8 86 100%
Clients who came to both clinics -- -- 0

Frequency of Visits
Single Visit in time period 58 74% 8 100% 66 77%
Multiple Visits in time period 20 26% 0 20 23%



September 2021 Monthly Reporting

Emfell.ne Watsonville Clinic TOTAL
Clinic

COUNT % per Clinic COUNT % per Clinic COUNT % per Clinic

Total Visits 95 86% 15 14% 110 100%

% of

UNIQUE IDs

Unique IDs 76 12 88 100%
Clients who came to both clinics -- -- 0

Frequency of Visits
Single Visit in time period 64 84% 9 75% 73 83%
Multiple Visits in time period 12 16% 3 25% 15 17%



Comparison
of participant
usage
October 2021

and
September
2021

*September:

* Santa Cruz-21 days of service and 95 participant
visits

* Watsonveille-17 days of service and 15
participant visits

* October:

* Santa Cruz-20 days of service and 111 participant
Visits

* Watsonville-15 days of service and 8 participant
visits

* Decline in use of our Watsonville Exchange



Exchange Script

Review of
Data Data Base Entry

Collection and
Reporting

Monthly Report (education offered)

Changes to Data Base

Changes to Monthly Report




D

T.

a.

Syvringe Exchange Encounter Script

What is vour Client Code?

(The first two letters of vour mother™s first name, the day of the month yon were born, and the last teo digits

of the year you were born and the gender vou identify as (M/F). Example: Jane Doe (mother), born November |
23, 1955 and identifsy ax female: JAXISSEF)

How many pecple are yvon exchanging for?

How many syringes are vou bringing in7

What is the total number of syringes you would like back today?

(100 for primary and 100 for each for up to 2 secondary 300 max)

What size of Syringes?T

253G 17 275G e 300G 55167

255G 1-457 277G 557 (B 300G weT

Barrels 286G 14 31G 3/167

25G 5/87 200G 157 Other

Would vyou like Narcan?

Tazal

Injectable

Feverzals7 (performed Dby parficipant =ince last visit to exchange)
What size(s) of sharps container would vou like? 2 1 Z0Quart 1Qnart

Would vyou like a Safer Smoking Kit? % /IN



T.
3.

Would you like Narcan?

Naszal

Injectable

Reverszals7 (performed by participant =zince last visit to exchange)

What size(s) of sharps container would vou like? 2G = 1G 2Quart _ 1Quart

Would you like a Safer Smoking Kit? Y /N

*For all new participanits* and periodically fo update information “May I ask you a_few demographic
guestions so that we can keep our records current”™

9.

10.
11.

12.

13.

14.

Currenily honsed? Y/MN

Currently insured? Y/N

Current injectable drugs nsed?

City of Residence

Ethnicity

Primary language
Thank yvou for helping us keep each other safe by using social distancing!




=3 S5P Main Fom )

OSP Database *m“’"“‘““‘e Reports ‘ Combine \ AddStaff‘ ﬂ
FIND a Person By Client Code . o ‘mﬂy‘
v m‘ Hf‘ m‘ Print $5P Episodes Clent ID :
36 | 30 | e DrugsInjected
‘Client Information; | et (ode | [Fnicty | Age | |language Primary: | |Gy of Residence S e
v 12002 v V| Cocaine [~ Crack [
[ :
ﬂ owed?| | o] Other [ Other Drug
= \
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[Neu] Supplies Given?[
Comments:

Offered

Education  DrugTreat [ pharm |~ HIVHEPTest ™ Ham Reduct  Medical Ref[™

Narcan Ref ™ Other |




Education Offered °
Drug Treatment
Harm Reduction Education

Referred to Pharmacy
Medical Referral

HIV / Hep C Testing
QOverdose Prevention

MOTE: Percants may nol add to 100 due to rounding

Santa Cruz includes Davenport and Live Dak.

A 55P client may have reversed more than one person.

tm = & n &= L PR3

There was 0 individuals who visited both clinics during the time period.

Includes residents who are homeless, bul have primary areas where they reside.

A S5P client may have been offered more than one lype of education.

83%
94%
3%
2%
4%
95%

A person may list mare than one drug, and this question is often not answered, 50 %' do nol add up 1o 100%.
Syringes were collecled from 6 Kiosk locations: Waler Streel, Emeling Avenue, Crestview, Coral Street, SL Park, and Felker
The maximum number of syringes dispensed per primary (self-only) visit was reduced lo 100 an September 15, 2014.
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100%
100%
0%
0%
0%
88%

100
112

112

84%
94%
3%
2%
3%
94%



Education
offered during
every
exchange

encounter

* Drug Treatment

* Harm Reduction

* HIV/Hepatitis C Testing
* Overdose Prevention

* Proper Syringe disposal



Education

Offered Fields




Education Offered s.9

Housing 4 424 0 0% aq 3%
Wound Care 5 5% 4 S0% 12 9%
Syringe Access 15 15%; 2 25% ir 14%

MOTE: Precents may not add to 100 due to rounding

2: Includes residents who are homeless, but hawve primary areas where they reside.

3: Santa Cruz include=s Davenport and Live Oalk.

A A person may list more than one drug, and this gquestion is often not answered, so $%'s do not add up to 10O,

5: Syringes were collected from 6 kiosk locations: Water Street, Emeline Avenue, Crestwiew, Coral Street, 5L Park,
and Felker

6: The maxirmum mumber of syringes dizspensed per primanry (self-onby) visit was reduced to 100 on September 15,
2014,

T8 55P client may have reversed more than one person. Syringe Services Program October 2021 Health Services
Agency | Santa Cruz County Wisit Details

B: & 55P client may hawve been offered maore than one type of education
9: Education on drug treatment, harm reduction, HIV/Hep C testing, overdose

prevention, and proper syringe disposal is offered with each exchange
encounter.



Syringe Litter Reportin:
and Reduction efforts




Improvements on My Santacruz
County App Prior to launch




HIV/HCV testing

* We have offered HIV/HCV Testing through our Emeline Exchange on
Fridays in the month of November

* We are developing a plan to incentivize testing using gift cards




Participant Surveys

* We asking participants to complete a quick survey to collect
information on Syringe usage:

1) Approximately how many times a day do you inject drugs?

2) Approximately how many times do you use a syringe before switching to a new Sterile syringe?

3) Do you ever share syringes with others (use the same syringe)? (Y/N)

If yes: Approximately how many times have you shared a syringe in the last 3 months?






